<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

1220 B. Del 7 Iuni	015 21., 00110			Sa	nta re	, NM 8/3	U5					
Release Notification and Corrective Action												
							ΓOR		☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Report			
		egency Field Services, Ltd		LLC. (Formerl	y- (	Contact: Crystal Callaway						
Address: 421 W. 3 <sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 250, Ft Worth, TX 76102						Telephone No.: (817) 302-9407						
Facility Nar	ne: Trunk	"O" Drip Ta	mk#107		I	Facility Type: Natural Gas Gathering						
Surface Ow	ner: State			Mineral O	wner	API No.						
LOCATION OF RELEASE												
Unit Letter O	Section 5	Township 21 S	Range 36E	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	Vest Line County Lea			
Latitude 32.50335 Longitude -103.28578												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release: Oil and Produced Water										Recovered: Unknown		
Source of Release: Drip Tank									and Hour of Discovery:			
Was Immediate Notice Given?							If YES, To Whom?					
Yes No Not Required												
By Whom?						Date and Hour If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
Was a Watercourse Reached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						11 1 25, volume impacing the viacocourse.						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*						RECEIVED						
The state of the s												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*						By OCD; Dr. Oberding at 12:58 pm, Mar 24, 2015						
The drip tank facility was removed from its current location. There was some evidence of oil stained soil beneath the tank when it was removed.												
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*												
The area measured approximately forty (40) feet in length and thirty (30) feet in width. The impacted area is located inside the earthen tank containment and will be remediated in accordance to the NMOCD guidelines for leaks and spills. On April 22, 2013 Basin Environmental personnel installed one trench in the area of the drip tank. The soil samples were submitted for laboratory analysis which detected elevated chloride and TPH concentrations at the surface. The site will be delineated and a work plan to remediate the impact will be submitted for NMOCD approval.												
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	Il operators or the envi operations I nment. In a	are required to ironment. The have failed to	o report as acceptanadequately OCD accep	e is true and comp nd/or file certain rece of a C-141 repo investigate and re otance of a C-141	elease no ort by the emediate	otifications at NMOCD m contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R ion that pose a thr	ctive actions for re deport" does not re reat to ground water	leases which lieve the ope or, surface wa	may er rator of ater, hu	ndanger f liability man health	
0 10 0 00						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature:	- My	Hal (	<u>al</u>	laure	1	Approved by Environmental Specialist						
Printed Name: Approved by Environmental Specialist											720	
Title: Se En Venedeation Special Approval Date: 03/24/2015 Expiration Date: 06/24/2015												
E-mail Addr	ess: Ovu	SHI CAL	LANCE	46) Regencia	18-COT	Ebnditions o	f Approval:		A 441- : 1			
	1,21	15	P-1	7173071		Site samples required. Delineate and remeadiat						
											298751	

fTO1508346627

nTO1508346950

pTO1508347205